maximum benefit of two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000). 

6000.50.2 Dependent Life (Basic) Insurance   
The District pays the premium for each employee’s Basic Dependent Life insurance. 

6000.50.2.1 Spouse:  The amount of the Basic Life benefit for an employee’s spouse is one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). 

6000.50.2.2 Child:  The amount of the Basic Life benefit for an employee’s child is one 
thousand dollars ($1,000). 

6000.50.3 Additional (Supplemental) Life/AD&D Insurance   
Employees may obtain Additional Life/AD&D insurance provided that each employee applying